Tuition and Fee Schedule
2024 - 2025

Grades K-12 $9,750.00

Tuition Payment Plan Options

Annual Payment June 1, 2024
Semi-Annual Payment June 1, 2024 | December 1, 2024
Quarterly Payment June 1, 2024 | September 1, 2024 | December 1, 2024 | March 1, 2025

10 Month Payment Plan 10 equal installments from August 1, 2024 to May 1, 2025

12 Month Payment Plan 12 equal installments from June 1, 2024 to May 1, 2025

Discounts

Multi-student scholarships are available for students in the same family billing account for the third
child and beyond. Financial aid beyond state-sponsored scholarships is available on a limited basis.
Contact Prity Patel for instructions to apply.

New Student Fees

Application Fee $100.00 per student, due at time of application
Testing Fee $100.00 per student, due upon test administration
Registration Fee $500 per student due by June 1, 2024 or upon enrollment

Returning Student Fees

EHCS offers continuous enrollment contracts, which means that once enrolled, students are
automatically re-enrolled each year until graduation or until the parent informs the school otherwise.



Continuous enrollment contracts may be canceled in January of each year without penalty.

To terminate this Enrollment Agreement, the Parent/Guardian must notify the Admissions Office by
submitting the Opt Out/Withdraw Form by January 31st of the current school year. Parent/Guardian
acknowledges that the tuition and fees charged for the academic year are for an enrollment place
within EHCS and not for a specified period of attendance. Accordingly, the absence of a student during
that academic year does not materially reduce the expenses of EHCS. Parent/Guardian agrees that the
absence, academic failure, or withdrawal of the student during the academic year shall not excuse,
alter, abate, or nullify the parent’s/guardian’s obligations for payment of tuition and certain other
charges and fees through the academic year.

Registration $300 annually per student due by March 1
Books & Supply $100.00 per semester per student billed June 1 and January 1
Technology $150.00 annually per 6-12th grade student billed August 1
Class Dues Billed in monthly installments August 1through May 1
e Freshmen $120.00
e Sophomores $180.00
e Juniors $240.00 (returning students) | $330.00 (new students)
e Seniors $300.00 (returning students) | $500.00 (new students)

Athletic $100.00 per student per sport billed at rostering

$75.00 per family Booster Club dues billed at initial rostering

Fall Retreat $100 per student (grades 6-8) billed September 1

$150 per student (grades 9-12) billed September 1

Lunch Lunches are available and billed directly through a third-party vendor

PE Uniforms Students in grades 6-12 must purchase a PE uniform if a PE class is
on their schedule. Uniforms will be available through the school
office.

Club Dues Some clubs and/or extra-curricular activities may include a fee

Field Trips Fees will be communicated through the sponsoring teacher and

billed as an incidental fee



